TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chr. Hansen A/S		04/25/2008	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symrise, Inc.
Street Address:	300 North St.
City:	Teterboro
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07608
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77069728	FLAVORMAX
Registration Number:	0885965	KASKA
Registration Number:	0706732	MAGNA CONCENTROL
Registration Number:	1738530	COLORLIFE
Registration Number:	2179916	FLAVORGUARD
Registration Number:	1424476	BUTRPOW'R
Registration Number:	1446998	CHEDRPOW'R
Registration Number:	2004404	DAIRY POW'R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-732-3200

Email: melnick@clm.com

Correspondent Name: Diane B. Melnick, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2 Wall St.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0677

900105890

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYM06 003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane B. Melnick	
Signature:	/diane melnick/	
Date:	05/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 5 source=SYMRISE trademark assignment#page1.tif source=SYMRISE trademark assignment#page2.tif source=SYMRISE trademark assignment#page3.tif source=SYMRISE trademark assignment#page4.tif		

source=SYMRISE trademark assignment#page5.tif



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chr. Hansen A/S, a Danish corporation (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and pending applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Symrise Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Symrise"), is acquiring substantially all of the assets of the Sellers' (as defined below) flavors division pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 4, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and among the Assignor, Chr. Hansen Holding A/S, a Danish corporation, Chr. Hansen, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, Chr. Hansen Argentina SAIC, Chr. Hansen Ind. E. Com. LTDA, Chr. Hansen Ltd. (collectively, the "Sellers") and Symrise;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Symrise is acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Symrise all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, all rights of action, powers and benefits accrued thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages (including lost profits) for past and future infringements thereof (such assignment subject to provisions of that certain Trademark Co-Existence Agreement dated the date hereof, including without limitation, the requirement that Symrise file an Amendment to Registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the U.S. trademark registration for FLAVORGUARD (Reg. No. 2,179,916)).

This Trademark Assignment is delivered subject to the warranties, representations, covenants and agreements set forth in the Purchase Agreement and the Sellers make no such warranties, representations, covenants or agreements herein.

Dated as of this 25 day of April, 2008, and executed in one or more counterparts.

	CHR. HANSEN A/S
	By: Mui Fic
-	Winnie Højvang Bügel, as attorney-in-fact
,	Dated as of this day of April, 2008, and executed in one or more counterparts.
•	YMRISE INC.
22.04.2008 R	Grundafs. 072351 02 0000.0019 Mame: 60200-00252/2008
	itic.
	itle:

[Notarization of signatures to follow.]





TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chr. Hansen A/S, a Danish corporation (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and pending applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Symrise Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Symrise"), is acquiring substantially all of the assets of the Sellers' (as defined below) flavors division pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 4, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and among the Assignor, Chr. Hansen Holding A/S, a Danish corporation, Chr. Hansen, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, Chr. Hansen Argentina SAIC, Chr. Hansen Ind. E. Com. LTDA, Chr. Hansen Ltd. (collectively, the "Sellers") and Symrise;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Symrise is acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Symrise all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, all rights of action, powers and benefits accrued thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages (including lost profits) for past and future infringements thereof (such assignment subject to provisions of that certain Trademark Co-Existence Agreement dated the date hereof, including without limitation, the requirement that Symrise file an Amendment to Registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the U.S. trademark registration for FLAVORGUARD (Reg. No. 2,179,916)).

This Trademark Assignment is delivered subject to the warranties, representations, covenants and agreements set forth in the Purchase Agreement and the Sellers make no such warranties, representations, covenants or agreements herein.

Dated as of this 25 day of April, 2008, and executed in one or more counterparts.

CHR. HANSEN A/S

	By:
./	Winnie Højvang Bügel, as attorney-in-fact
Dated as of this 25th day of April, 2008, and	d executed in one or more counterparts.
SYMRISE INC.	
By: Mih What	
Name: Blake B. Hndercon	
Title: Present - Time NA.	

[Notarization of signatures to follow.]

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS.
I, the undersigned, a No THAT personally corporation, and personally kno foregoing instrument, appeared signed, sealed and delivered the affixed thereto, pursuant to authorize the signed.	stary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY known to me to be the of Chr. Hansen A/S, a Danish own to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the before me this day in person, and acknowledged that as such he/she instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be nority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her e free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and
Given under my hand and	d notarial seal, this day of, 2008.
	Notary Public
IMPRESS SEAL HERE	State of, Notary Public My commission expires on
	My commission expires on
state of New Jersey) county of Bergen)	SS.
New Jersey corporation, and pers to the foregoing instrument, appealed and delivered his/her free and voluntary act, and uses and purposes therein set forth	
Given under my hand and	notarial seal, this 25 th day of April , 2008.
IMPRESS SEAL HERE	Maricela Valentin, Notary Public State of New Zevsey My commission expires on 110 2011
MARICELA VALENTIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Jan. 16, 2011	` [

2

Retten i Helsingør



This is to certify that Winnie Højvang Bügel today in my presence at the Notarial Office approved and signed the above document. No conspicuous corrections or addenda were found in the document.

Winnie Højvang Bügel has proved her identity by showing passport.

The Court in Helsingør, Denmark, 2008.04.22.

Ditte Skjødt-Nielsen Notary Public

TRADEMARK

· 003772 FRAME

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0682

SCHEDULE A

MARK	I GOYD TODAY	1		
MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL	FILING	STATUS
		NO./REG.	DATE/REG.	
		NO.	DATE	
KASKA	US	885,965	02/10/1970	Registered
MAGNA CONCENTROL	France	1598032	06/14/1990	Registered
MAGNA CONCENTROL	US	706,732	11/01/1960	Registered
COLORLIFE	US	1,738,530	12/08/1992	Registered
BUTRPOW'R	US	1,424,476	01/13/1987	Registered
CHEDRPOW'R	US	1,446,998	07/14/1987	Registered
DAIRY POW'R	US	2,004,404	10/01/1996	Registered
FLAVORMAX	US	77/069,728	12/21/2006	Pending
FLAVORGUARD	US	2,179,916	08/11/1998	Registered
BUTRPOW'R	Canada	TMA424,439	03/04/1994	Registered
CHEDRPOW'R	Canada	TMA347,169	10/28/1988	Registered
DAIRY POW'R	Canada	TMA354,276	04/07/1989	Registered

3020210_2

RECORDED: 05/06/2008